Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2018

63

management keeps improving.

XIX Other Significant Events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XX Significant Events of Subsidiaries

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

The Company convened the 26
th

 Meeting of the 8
th

 Board of Directors on 7 September 2018, which reviewed and

approved the Proposal on Cancellation of Wholly-owned Subsidiary Guangdong FSL Finance Lease Co., Ltd. As

of the end of the Reporting Period, the Company was in the process of liquidating and cancelling the Guangdong

FSL Finance Lease Co., Ltd.

Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2018

64

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentag

e (%)

New

issues

Shares as

dividend

converted

from

profit

Shares as

dividend

converted

from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentag

e (%)

1. Restricted shares
12,582,00

3
0.99%   1,258,200 128,451 1,386,651

13,968,65

4
1.00%

1.3 Shares held by other

domestic investors
4,465,974 0.35%   446,597 128,451 575,048 5,041,022 0.36%

Among which: Shares held

by domestic legal persons
3,860,675 0.30%   386,067 -9,661 376,406 4,237,081 0.30%

Shares held by

domestic natural persons
605,299 0.05%   60,530 138,112 198,642 803,941 0.06%

1.4 Shares held by foreign

investors
8,116,029 0.64%   811,603 0 811,603 8,927,632 0.64%

Shares held by

foreign natural persons
8,116,029 0.64%   811,063 0 811,603 8,927,632 0.64%

2. Unrestricted shares

1,259,550,

865
99.01%

125,955,0

86
-128,451

125,826,6

35

1,385,377

,500
99.00%

2.1 RMB-denominated

ordinary shares

974,879,5

46
76.63%

97,487,95

4
-128,451

97,359,50

3

1,072,239

,049
76.62%

2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares

284,671,3

19
22.38%

28,467,13

2
0

28,467,13

2

313,138,4

51
22.38%

3. Total shares
1,272,132,

868
100.00%

127,213,2

86
0

127,213,2

86

1,399,346

,154
100.00%

Reasons for share changes: